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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for 1S4P23 - SUN 4PM SUMMER 2023
Report Date: 8/23/2023 1:27 PM

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 64.2 165 106 59
THE DRIFTERS 58.7 150 88 62
DUCK 55.8 165 92 73
BETTER AT DRINKIN 54.0 150 81 69
DIMPLE STICKERS 53.9 165 89 76
SHE LIKES MY BULLS 45.9 135 62 73
COUPLES THERAPY 35.2 165 58 107
88s 32.7 165 54 111

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

SHE LIKES MY BULLS COUPLES THERAPY 8/13/2023 10 15 13 2 0
BIG FISH LITTLE FISH BETTER AT DRINKIN 8/18/2023 11 15 12 3 0
DIMPLE STICKERS DUCK 8/20/2023 11 15 11 4 0
THE DRIFTERS DUCK 8/13/2023 10 15 9 6 0
COUPLES THERAPY 88s 8/20/2023 11 15 8 7 0
88s COUPLES THERAPY 8/20/2023 11 15 7 8 0
DUCK DIMPLE STICKERS 8/20/2023 11 15 4 11 0
BETTER AT DRINKIN BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 8/18/2023 11 15 3 12 0

Most Improved Players for week 11, All X01, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ALEX JOHNSON DIMPLE STICKERS 17.67 18.41 0.74
RYAN HUBERT DUCK 21.62 22.25 0.63
JOE DAHLIN DIMPLE STICKERS 20.85 21.28 0.43

All X01, 15" Darthead games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JUSTIN THOMAS BETTER AT DRINKIN 28.89 70 34 40 124 5 180 157 0 0 7
RENE GONZALES SHE LIKES MY BULLS 27.47 63 24 29 118 0 150 80 0 0 3
JON POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 26.26 77 41 22 132 4 160 157 0 1 5
BRIAN PHILLIPS DIMPLE STICKERS 25.05 35 14 11 55 0 150 120 0 0 2
JAKE BOSCH DUCK 24.32 77 24 19 106 0 150 93 0 0 2
TONY PAWLOWSKI DUCK 24.20 7 2 3 8 0 150 48 0 0 1
RYAN HUBERT DUCK 22.25 28 7 3 29 0 150 68 0 0 1
Brendon Skoblik THE DRIFTERS 21.62 70 30 6 69 4 160 129 0 1 3
JOE DAHLIN DIMPLE STICKERS 21.28 56 13 6 48 0 150 111 0 0 3
JOSH ERICKSON THE DRIFTERS 21.27 14 4 2 12 1 160 93 0 0 1
TROY ANDERSON COUPLES THERAPY 21.06 77 21 7 88 1 160 118 0 0 1
CLIFFORD POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 20.64 28 2 6 24 0 150 61 0 1 1
ERIC HESTBECK DUCK 19.95 42 11 5 33 0 150 79 0 0 2
JOHN BOY LAUINGER THE DRIFTERS 19.69 56 10 3 49 1 154 129 0 2 1
Jim Olheiser 88s 19.01 77 12 1 56 0 150 119 0 0 1
ALEX JOHNSON DIMPLE STICKERS 18.41 63 13 5 29 1 157 157 0 1 2
MATT POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 18.30 49 8 0 23 0 133 58 0 0 1
LEE KEYS COUPLES THERAPY 17.99 14 3 1 10 0 150 50 0 0 0
JESSICA THOMAS BETTER AT DRINKIN 15.98 70 2 1 22 0 150 52 0 0 2
Carla Olheiser 88s 15.94 42 2 0 13 0 148 36 0 0 0
BAILEY LENDE COUPLES THERAPY 15.47 49 5 1 10 0 150 67 0 0 1
RACHEL GONZALES SHE LIKES MY BULLS 15.19 63 6 1 12 0 150 74 0 0 2
Logan Freadrich 88s 14.88 35 6 0 12 0 138 113 0 0 1
JOSH GILBERTSON COUPLES THERAPY 14.32 14 0 0 1 0 103 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 11, All Cricket, 15" Darthead games:
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Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

CLIFFORD POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 2.09 2.17 0.08
JON POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 2.67 2.71 0.04
JOE DAHLIN DIMPLE STICKERS 2.18 2.21 0.03

All Cricket, 15" Darthead games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

JUSTIN THOMAS BETTER AT DRINKIN 3.49 80 36 9 54 35 30 6 6 2 1718 1475 501
JON POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 2.71 88 43 4 39 11 14 2 1 0 1417 1567 533
RENE GONZALES SHE LIKES MY BULLS 2.67 72 24 6 28 26 16 0 1 0 1313 1478 501
BRIAN PHILLIPS DIMPLE STICKERS 2.66 40 18 2 15 10 10 0 0 0 629 709 240
JAKE BOSCH DUCK 2.46 88 17 3 30 20 7 1 1 0 1345 1643 553
Brendon Skoblik THE DRIFTERS 2.32 80 26 2 26 11 12 1 1 0 1173 1516 510
JOSH ERICKSON THE DRIFTERS 2.25 16 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 199 265 89
TONY PAWLOWSKI DUCK 2.25 8 3 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 108 144 49
JOE DAHLIN DIMPLE STICKERS 2.21 64 15 0 19 7 5 0 1 1 896 1218 411
RYAN HUBERT DUCK 2.21 32 6 0 7 2 1 1 0 0 420 569 192
CLIFFORD POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 2.17 32 3 0 8 5 2 0 1 0 394 545 182
ERIC HESTBECK DUCK 2.14 48 22 1 15 4 1 0 0 0 662 928 317
Jim Olheiser 88s 2.07 88 21 1 18 9 3 1 0 0 1199 1740 587
JOHN BOY LAUINGER THE DRIFTERS 2.05 64 15 0 21 8 3 0 0 0 843 1233 416
ALEX JOHNSON DIMPLE STICKERS 1.93 72 16 1 16 7 4 0 1 0 877 1360 459
MATT POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 1.89 56 9 0 10 6 3 1 0 1 630 999 335
TROY ANDERSON COUPLES THERAPY 1.89 88 22 2 19 6 6 0 0 0 1145 1814 612
LEE KEYS COUPLES THERAPY 1.73 16 4 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 170 294 101
JESSICA THOMAS BETTER AT DRINKIN 1.45 80 9 0 8 6 1 1 0 0 705 1458 491
RACHEL GONZALES SHE LIKES MY BULLS 1.40 72 8 1 6 6 2 0 0 0 691 1482 497
Carla Olheiser 88s 1.38 48 6 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 398 866 293
BAILEY LENDE COUPLES THERAPY 1.34 56 3 0 6 1 1 0 1 0 519 1162 392
JOSH GILBERTSON COUPLES THERAPY 1.18 16 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 134 341 115
Logan Freadrich 88s 1.14 40 7 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 326 857 288

Most Improved Players for week 11, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ALEX JOHNSON DIMPLE STICKERS 17.67 18.41 0.74
RYAN HUBERT DUCK 21.62 22.25 0.63
JOE DAHLIN DIMPLE STICKERS 20.85 21.28 0.43

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

88s
Jim Olheiser 19.01 77 12 1 56 0 150 119 0 0 1
Carla Olheiser 15.94 42 2 0 13 0 148 36 0 0 0
Logan Freadrich 14.88 35 6 0 12 0 138 113 0 0 1

Team Totals: 17.21 154 20 1 81 0 150 119 0 0 2
 
BETTER AT DRINKIN
JUSTIN THOMAS 28.89 70 34 40 124 5 180 157 0 0 7
JESSICA THOMAS 15.98 70 2 1 22 0 150 52 0 0 2

Team Totals: 22.44 140 36 41 146 5 180 157 0 0 9
 
BIG FISH LITTLE FISH
JON POLLOCK 26.26 77 41 22 132 4 160 157 0 1 5
CLIFFORD POLLOCK 20.64 28 2 6 24 0 150 61 0 1 1
MATT POLLOCK 18.30 49 8 0 23 0 133 58 0 0 1

Team Totals: 22.73 154 51 28 179 4 160 157 0 2 7
 
COUPLES THERAPY
TROY ANDERSON 21.06 77 21 7 88 1 160 118 0 0 1
LEE KEYS 17.99 14 3 1 10 0 150 50 0 0 0
BAILEY LENDE 15.47 49 5 1 10 0 150 67 0 0 1
JOSH GILBERTSON 14.32 14 0 0 1 0 103 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.42 154 29 9 109 1 160 118 0 0 2
 
DIMPLE STICKERS
BRIAN PHILLIPS 25.05 35 14 11 55 0 150 120 0 0 2
JOE DAHLIN 21.28 56 13 6 48 0 150 111 0 0 3
ALEX JOHNSON 18.41 63 13 5 29 1 157 157 0 1 2

Team Totals: 20.89 154 40 22 132 1 157 157 0 1 7
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DUCK
JAKE BOSCH 24.32 77 24 19 106 0 150 93 0 0 2
TONY PAWLOWSKI 24.20 7 2 3 8 0 150 48 0 0 1
RYAN HUBERT 22.25 28 7 3 29 0 150 68 0 0 1
ERIC HESTBECK 19.95 42 11 5 33 0 150 79 0 0 2

Team Totals: 22.71 154 44 30 176 0 150 93 0 0 6
 
SHE LIKES MY BULLS
RENE GONZALES 27.47 63 24 29 118 0 150 80 0 0 3
RACHEL GONZALES 15.19 63 6 1 12 0 150 74 0 0 2

Team Totals: 21.28 126 30 30 130 0 150 80 0 0 5
 
THE DRIFTERS
Brendon Skoblik 21.62 70 30 6 69 4 160 129 0 1 3
JOSH ERICKSON 21.27 14 4 2 12 1 160 93 0 0 1
JOHN BOY LAUINGER 19.69 56 10 3 49 1 154 129 0 2 1

Team Totals: 20.80 140 44 11 130 6 160 129 0 3 5
 

Most Improved Players for week 11, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

CLIFFORD POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 2.09 2.17 0.08
JON POLLOCK BIG FISH LITTLE FISH 2.67 2.71 0.04
JOE DAHLIN DIMPLE STICKERS 2.18 2.21 0.03

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

88s
Jim Olheiser 2.07 88 21 1 18 9 3 1 0 0 1199 1740 587
Carla Olheiser 1.38 48 6 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 398 866 293
Logan Freadrich 1.14 40 7 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 326 857 288

Team Totals: 1.67 176 34 1 32 12 4 1 0 0 1923 3463 1168
 
BETTER AT DRINKIN
JUSTIN THOMAS 3.49 80 36 9 54 35 30 6 6 2 1718 1475 501
JESSICA THOMAS 1.45 80 9 0 8 6 1 1 0 0 705 1458 491

Team Totals: 2.48 160 45 9 62 41 31 7 6 2 2423 2933 992
 
BIG FISH LITTLE FISH
JON POLLOCK 2.71 88 43 4 39 11 14 2 1 0 1417 1567 533
CLIFFORD POLLOCK 2.17 32 3 0 8 5 2 0 1 0 394 545 182
MATT POLLOCK 1.89 56 9 0 10 6 3 1 0 1 630 999 335

Team Totals: 2.35 176 55 4 57 22 19 3 2 1 2441 3111 1050
 
COUPLES THERAPY
TROY ANDERSON 1.89 88 22 2 19 6 6 0 0 0 1145 1814 612
LEE KEYS 1.73 16 4 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 170 294 101
BAILEY LENDE 1.34 56 3 0 6 1 1 0 1 0 519 1162 392
JOSH GILBERTSON 1.18 16 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 134 341 115

Team Totals: 1.64 176 29 2 30 7 9 0 1 0 1968 3611 1220
 
DIMPLE STICKERS
BRIAN PHILLIPS 2.66 40 18 2 15 10 10 0 0 0 629 709 240
JOE DAHLIN 2.21 64 15 0 19 7 5 0 1 1 896 1218 411
ALEX JOHNSON 1.93 72 16 1 16 7 4 0 1 0 877 1360 459

Team Totals: 2.19 176 49 3 50 24 19 0 2 1 2402 3287 1110
 
DUCK
JAKE BOSCH 2.46 88 17 3 30 20 7 1 1 0 1345 1643 553
TONY PAWLOWSKI 2.25 8 3 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 108 144 49
RYAN HUBERT 2.21 32 6 0 7 2 1 1 0 0 420 569 192
ERIC HESTBECK 2.14 48 22 1 15 4 1 0 0 0 662 928 317

Team Totals: 2.32 176 48 4 53 29 11 2 1 0 2535 3284 1111
 
SHE LIKES MY BULLS
RENE GONZALES 2.67 72 24 6 28 26 16 0 1 0 1313 1478 501
RACHEL GONZALES 1.40 72 8 1 6 6 2 0 0 0 691 1482 497

Team Totals: 2.03 144 32 7 34 32 18 0 1 0 2004 2960 998
 
THE DRIFTERS
Brendon Skoblik 2.32 80 26 2 26 11 12 1 1 0 1173 1516 510
JOSH ERICKSON 2.25 16 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 199 265 89
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

JOHN BOY LAUINGER 2.05 64 15 0 21 8 3 0 0 0 843 1233 416
Team Totals: 2.20 160 44 2 50 21 17 1 1 0 2215 3014 1015
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